

Bradford, United Kingdom, 25-11-2019

Declaration of Compliance (DOC) for Food Contact Materials

Filamentive Limited declares that the version of its filament suitable for 3D printing, as mentioned below, complies with the compositional requirements according to EU Regulation No 10/2011 on plastic materials and articles intended to come into contact with food.

It can be used to manufacture articles in compliance with the requirements of EU Regulation No 1935/2004 on materials and articles intended to come into contact with food.

The fabrication process of the product meets the requirements of EU Regulation No 2023/2006 on good manufacturing practice for materials and articles intended to come into contact with food.

The conditions and limitations of use for base polymers are defined as:

“May be used with all food types, with the exception of foods containing greater than 15% alcohol, at temperatures up to 100°C followed by long-term storage at ambient temperature or below.”

Specific list of colour and their suitability for food contact:

Material / Product	Colour/s	EU 10/2011 compliant?
(r)PLA	Black, White, Dark Grey, Light Grey, Silver, Red, Dark Blue, Green, Yellow, Orange	✓
PLA Cosmic	Cosmic Blue, Cosmic Red, Cosmic Gold, Cosmic Silver, Cosmic Grey	✓
(r)PETg	Black, Transparent, Dark Blue	✓
ABS	Black, White	✓
ASA	White	✓

--

Bradford, United Kingdom, 25-11-2019

Filamentive
 Bradford Chamber Business Park
 New Lane
 Bradford
 United Kingdom
 BD4 8BX



Ravi Toor
 Director